

Dr. James D. Marocco and Pastor Colleen Marocco

WHEREAS, Dr. James D. Marocco and Pastor Colleen Marocco have dedicated their lives to the ministry of King's Cathedral and Chapels for the past 35 years; and

WHEREAS, Dr. James D. Marocco has served as the Senior Pastor of King's Cathedral and Chapels since 1980; and

WHEREAS, the vision of King's Cathedral and Chapels is to be one church in many locations, touching all of Hawai'i and the Pacific Rim nations; and

WHEREAS, Dr. James D. Marocco and Pastor Colleen Marocco have not only reached the County of Maui, but the entire State of Hawai'i having established chapels on every island; and

WHEREAS, Dr. James D. Marocco and Pastor Colleen Marocco continue to bring hope and positive change to the people of this state and throughout the world through preaching and education;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim May 1, 2015 as

"KING'S CATHEDRAL AND CHAPELS DAY"

in Hawai'i and encourage the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the 35th Ministry Anniversary Celebration for King's Cathedral and Chapels and extend our warmest wishes for its continued service and success.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this first day of May 2015.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i